मॉयल लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) मॉयल भवन, १ए काटाल रोड, नागपुर - 440 013

इ : 0712-2806100, 2806182/216 ई मेल : compliance@moil.nic.in

वेबसाईट: <u>www.moil.nic.in</u> टेलीफेक्स: 0712-2591661

सी.आय.एन नं.: L99999MH1962GOI012398



MOIL LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise) MOIL Bhavan, 1A, Katol Road, Nagpur - 440 013

2: 0712-2806100, 2806182/216 E-Mail: compliance@moil.nic.in

Website: www.moil.nic.in Telefax: 0712-2591661

Date: 16.01.2025

CIN No: L99999MH1962GOI012398

CS/NSE-BSE/2024-25/325

To, The GM (Listing), National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, Plot No.C-1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400053 To, Listing Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Sub.: Intimation under regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that the Company has received an order from the Joint Commissioner, CGST & Central Excise, Jabalpur regarding demand for payment of GST and penalty thereon, as per details given below:

Name of the	Nature and details	Date of receipt of direction	Details of the violation(s) /	Impact on financial,
authority	of the action(s)	or order, including any ad-	contravention (s)	operation or other
	taken or order(s)	interim or interim orders,	committed or alleged to	activities of the listed
	passed	or any other	be committed	entity, quantifiable in
		communication from the		monetary
		authority		terms to the extent
				possible
Joint	GST payment	15.01.2025	Payment of GST under	1) GST of Rs.
Commissioner,	towards Madhya		reverse charge	20,28,92,500/-
CGST &	Pradesh Gramin		mechanism on	
Central Excise,	Avsanrachna		MPGATSVA paid to	2) Penalty of Rs.
Jabalpur	Tatha Sadak		Mining department of	20,28,92,500/-
	Vikas Adhiniyam		Madhya Pradesh.	
	(MPGATSVA)			
	from July, 2017 to			
	December, 2022			
	and Penalty			
	thereon.			

The company will file an appeal before the appellate authority against the said order.

There is no impact on the operations or other activities of the Company due to the above mentioned order.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully/भवदीय For MOIL Limited/ कृते मॉयल लिमिटेड

Neeraj Dutt Pandey/ (नीरज दत्त पाण्डेय) (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)/ (कम्पनी सचिव सह अनुपालन अधिकारी)